## INEOS STYROLUTION

INEOS Styrolution India Ltd. 5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023 Gujarat, India

ineos-styrolution.com

August 05, 2019

To, **BSE Limited** Dept. DSC\_CRD Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 001 Stock code No. **506222** 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051 Stock code. INEOSSTYRO

## Subject: Invitation to Earnings Call for the first quarter ended on June 30, 2019.

Dear Sir,

The Company has organized an Earnings Call in respect of its unaudited Financial Results for the first quarter ended on June 30, 2019 with its stakeholders.

The details for the said earnings call is as under:

Earnings Call Co-coordinator	Chorus call conferencing services
Day, Date	Thursday, 08 August 2019
Timings ,	16:00 hrs. onwards
Dial in Number:	
Primary Number : +91 22 6280 : +91 22 7115 :	
Local Access Number : +91 7045671221 (Available all over India)	

We hereby invite concerned stakeholders to join the above mentioned call.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For INEOS Styrolution India Limited

Abhijaat Sinha

**Company Secretary** 

 Head Office:

 INEOS Styrolution India Ltd.

 CIN : L25200G11973PLC002436

 5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park,

 Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023, Gujarat, India

 Tele :
 +91 265-2303201/02

 Fax No:
 +91 265-2303203

Registered Office: INEOS Styrolution India Ltd. CIN : L25200GJ1973PLC002436 5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023, Gujarat, India Tele : 491 265-2303201/02 Fax No: 491 265-2303203